Maine law.
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1068 CERTAIN MUNICIPALITIES REIMBURSED
CHAP. 161 RESOLVES, 1955

Chapter 160
RESOLVE, in Favor of Harriett and George L. Christianson of Portland.

Harriett and George L. Christianson; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be,
and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of $167.50
to be paid to Harriett and George L. Christianson of Portland, as a full and final
settlement of their claim against the State for damage done to personal property
and personal property taken by 2 escapees from the State School for Boys on
October 2 to 5, inclusive, 1954.

Effective August 20, 1955

Chapter 161

RESOLVE, Reimbursing Certain Municipalities on Account of Property Tax
Exemption of Veterans.

Reimbursement to be paid to certain municipalities. Resolved: That there
be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund the sum of $2,373.13 to
pay the following claims presented by municipalities for taxes for the year 1954
lost by reason of exemption of veterans, in accordance with the provisions of
subsection XI of section 6 of chapter g2 of the Revised Statutes:

Albion $ o8.54
Ambherst A 164.18
Cambridge 80.76
Canton 217.48
Carroll Plantation 93.99
Chelsea 206.44
Cornish 168.76
Lamoine 111.89
Lee 196.83
Machiasport 338.30
Penobscot 145.64
Randolph 27.54
Somerville 174.75
Springfield 258.03

Bffective August 20, 1955
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